
1 | P a g e  
 

 COTTON UNIVERSITY 
   OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF STUDENTS’ WELFARE 

  Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: email : dsw@cottonuniversity.ac.in 

====================================================================================== 

No. : CU/DSW/2017/024/225                   Date: 09/05/2022 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

 The following students of H.S. & PG 1ST/2ND semester are hereby allotted Hostel Seats for the academic 

session 2021-22 as mentioned against their names. The students are asked to complete their Fresh admission 

process on or before 15/05/2022. 

 

 The students are asked to make Hostel Admission Fee Payment of Rs. 5,500/- through online payment link 

https://webservers.cottonuniversity.ac.in/onlinepay . They are also asked to take the print of payment receipt and 

report to the Office of the Superintendent of the respective hostels. 

 

 

 
 
 

              
                 (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 
                      Director of Students’ Welfare, 
                    Cotton University, Guwahati - 01. 
 

 

 

No. : CU/DSW/2017/024/225-10                            Date :  09/05/2022 

Copy to : 

1. PS to Hon’ble Vice - Chancellor to apprise the Vice - chancellor. 
2. PS to Registrar to apprise the Registrar. 
3. Dean of Students’ Welfare (DSW) for kind information. 
4. The Academic Registrar, CU for kind information. 
5. The Controller of Examination, CU for kind information. 
6. All the wardens of the CU hostels. 
7. The Finance officer, CU for kind information.  
8. CSM to upload the notice in the University Website. 
9. Notice Board.         

10. Office file.         

                       
            (Dr. Prasanta Sarma) 
                Director of Students’ Welfare, 
             Cotton University, Guwahati - 01. 

 List of SMH hostel for Fresh Hostel admission, C.U. 2021-22 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the Student 
Enrollment 
no. 

Programme 
Amount to be 
paid (in Rs.) 

1 NIRANJAN BORO BOD2161017 PG 1ST/2ND  ₹ 5,500.00 

2 PRAKASH BASUMATARY BOD2161015 PG 1ST/2ND ₹ 5,500.00 

3 SANTI RAJ BASUMATARI BOD2161008 PG 1ST/2ND ₹ 5,500.00 

4 PARTHA PRATIM KALITA HSS21142 H.S. ₹ 5,500.00 

http://www.cottonuniversity.ac.in/
https://webservers.cottonuniversity.ac.in/onlinepay

